

PROPOSAL

Morgan Corp.
1800 E. Main Street
Duncan, SC 29334
Tom Csenge
tcsenge@morgan-corp.com

QUOTE Shashank Patel
TO SCS Engineers

02/24/2025

JOB	LOCATION		
Deans Bridge LF Cell 3B2 Phase 3	4330 Deans Bridge Rd, Blythe, GA 30805		

Client #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Ext Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00
2	Project Survey	1.00	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1.00	LS	\$75,625.00	\$75,625.00
4	Waste Removal for Tie-in to Existing PC - Cut	3,500.00	CY	\$ 9.95	\$34,825.00
5	Remove Existing 60-mil Rain Flap & Disposal Onsite	46,700.00	SF	\$ 0.85	\$39,695.00
6	Removal of 30-inch HDPE Stormwater Pipes	1.00	LS	\$4,994.00	\$4,994.00
7	Edge of Liner Survey and Investigation	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	24" Protectice Cover Placement (Borrow Area)	9,800.00	CY	\$ 27.00	\$264,600.00
9	24" Protectice Cover Placement (Diversion Berm)	4,100.00	CY	\$ 10.20	\$41,820.00
10	60-mil HDPE Geosynthetic Rain Flaps & Sandbags	7,900.00	SF	\$ 2.86	\$22,594.00
11	Structural Fill - East Berm and Soil Wedge	2,400.00	CY	\$ 56.00	\$134,400.00
12	6-inch HDPE SDR 11 Leachate Collection Pipe, Solid	120.00	LF	\$ 69.00	\$8,280.00
13	6-inch HDPE SDR11 Leachate Collection Pipe, Perf.	480.00	LF	\$ 106.00	\$50,880.00
14	Tie-in to Existing Leachate Collection Pipe	1.00	LS	\$31,210.00	\$31,210.00
15	12-mil Raintarp with UV Resistant Sandbags	184,500.00	SF	\$ 0.80	\$147,600.00

16	Seeding and Grassing	2,200.00	SY	\$ 1.68	\$3,696.00		
Liner Repairs (If Needed)							
017A	Cut for Compromised Subgrade, and	2,000.00	CY	\$ 10.10	\$20,200.00		
	Compacted Soil						
017B	Structural fill for Soil Under Subgrade	2,000.00	CY	\$ 10.10	\$20,200.00		
017C	24-inches of Compacted Soil below the	2,000.00	CY	\$ 19.00	\$38,000.00		
	Geosynthetic						
017D	Geosynthetic Clay Liner, Primary	10,000.00	SF	\$ 4.00	\$40,000.00		
017E	60 mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane	10,000.00	SF	\$ 5.50	\$55,000.00		
	Liner, Primary						
18	Remove & Dispose Existing 12-mil Rain	215,100.00	SF	\$ 0.30	\$64,530.00		
	Tarp Onsite						
Alternate Bid Items					\$73,000.00		
19	East Stormwater Rip-Rap Ditch	200.00	LF	\$ 365.00	\$73,000.00		
Grand Total:					\$1,374,649.00		

Clarifications:

- 1. Proposal excludes leak location testing on liner.
- 2. Proposal excludes topsoil stripping and overburden removal from protective cover borrow area.
- 3. Excluded removal of any debris from the borrow area and or protective cover material contaminated by debris.
- 4. Excludes cleanup of borrow area.